

## Iress extends relationship with In Partnership through Xplan Mortgage and The Exchange

Iress today announced that In Partnership - the Horsham based network of investment, mortgage and protection advisers - has committed to using Xplan Mortgage and The Exchange as its primary mortgage & protection sourcing software for the next three years. Iress' relationship with In Partnership spans nearly 20 years, and this most recent extension highlights the depth of the collaboration between the two companies and the continued focus on improving customer outcomes from both parties.

Iress's Head of Business Development, Sourcing, Warren O'Connell said, "The deep partnership between Iress and In Partnership is testament to the benefits of a flexible, scalable platform and shared goal to drive growth. We're extremely proud to have been working with In Partnership for such a long time and look forward to continuing to support its network of advisers."

In Partnership's Head of Strategic Partnerships, Tim Coghill, added "Iress have been a dedicated partner over the years, providing our members with their mortgage and protection sourcing solution. This renewal is a welcome continuation of our long standing relationship".

## **Ends**

## For further details, please contact:

Imran Majid

**Iress** 

Mobile: +44(0) 7837 647 618 imran.majid@iress.com

## **About Iress**

Iress (IRE.ASX) is a technology company providing software to the financial services industry.

We provide software and services for trading & market data, financial advice, investment management, mortgages, superannuation, life & pensions and data intelligence. Our software is used by more than 10,000 businesses and 500,000 users globally. We have over 2,250 people based in Asia-Pacific, North America, Africa, the UK and Europe.

www.iress.com